Lake Oconee Lutheran Church
SPRING 2020

LAKE QCDN EE
LUTHERAN CHURCH

God writes His Word on our Lives,
Building us into a Family engaged in Spirit-filled Service.

Worship Sundays 10:30 a.m.
Bible Class 9:00 a.m.

Pastor Steven Hayden
1089 Lake Oconee Parkway
Eatonton, GA 31024
706-485-4600
Website: www.lakeoconeelutheran.org




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Pastor Steve Hayden

Pastor

515-360-5081
revshayden@gmail.com
Birthdate: 03/21

Lev Ryabinin

Instrumentalist
Iryabinin@gmail.com

Debra Krahling

Secretary

706-485-4600
lolcsec@plantationcable.net
Birthdate: 11/13



Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Andersen

Roger* & Linda*
Anniversary: 11/29/13
1181 Crooked Creek Rd
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Blosser

Ed* & Lillian*
Anniversary: 6/14

1060 Cherokee Trail
White Plains, GA 30678
Texting: No

Bonnough
Rosemary*

3520 Spears Rd.
Madison, GA 30650
Texting: Yes

Braun

Dick* & Marge *
Anniversary: 5/13

1310 Planters Tr.
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: No

Bridwell

Lynda*

1411 Indian Woods Dr
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: No

Roger:

cell: 702-498-2777
BILLGOR1@icloud.com
Birthdate: 3/12

Ed:

cell: 706-817-8966
blosser1060@gmail.com
Birthdate:  10/14

cell: 404-452-0437
Bonnough@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 8/9

Dick:

dmbraun@plantationcable.net

Birthdate:  11/30

lynda_bridwell@yahoo.com

Birthdate: 1/2

762-243-8113

Linda:

cell: 951-317-4225
LCADY59@icloud.com
Birthdate:  3/21

706-467-3263
Lillian:
blosser1060@gmail.com
Birthdate:  11/27

706-343-1280

706-467-3778

Marge:
Birthdate: 9/17

706-818-0638

Andersen ~ Bridwell




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Campbell
Jerry* & Carol*
Anniversary: 10/12
1153 Village Loop

Greensboro, GA 30642

Carol Texting: Yes

Carson

Jack* & Rosalyn*
Anniversary: 6/7
119 River Lake Ct.
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: No

Crawford

Jim*
103 Sunfish Trail
Eatonton, GA 31024

Crockett

Evelyn*

1591 Morgan Dr.
Buckhead, GA 30625

Crouch

Charles* & Donna*
Anniversary: 9/14
124 Rock Island Ln
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: No

Jerry:

cell: 419-351-3943
jcampbell1113@gmail.com
Birthdate: 11/13

Jack:
ronjackboat@earthlink.net
Birthdate: 3/23

jamescbac@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 4/6

cell: 706-474-1232

crockett_william@yahoo.com

Birthdate: 5/19

Charles:
cdcrouch310@bellsouth.net
Birthdate: 2/11

Carol:

cell: 419-215-0551
campbellcarolf@gmail.com
Birthdate: 2/3

706-485-4060

Rosalyn:
Birthdate: 6/12

478-968-5190

706-752-1823

706-485-55692

Donna:
ddcrouch402@bellsouth.net
Birthdate: 11/15

Campbell ~ Crouch




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Daley

Virginia M.*

201 E. Magnolia St
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Davis

Larry* & Sue*
Anniversary: 5/7

1040 Pearl's Court
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Dukes

Robert* & Kathy*
Anniversary: 2/6

259 Long Shoals Ave NE
Eatonton, GA 31024

Dunn

Carol*

108 Hopeton Ln.
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: No

Elkins

Robert* & Marcia*
Anniversary: 6/29

1040 Madison Lakes Parkway
Madison, GA 30850

Texting: Yes

cell: 706-473-3320
vdaley@msn.com
Birthdate:  12/3

Larry:

cell: 678-642-8911
lcdavis540@gmail.com
Birthdate:  4/11

Robert:

cell: 706-485-8589
Dukesrl@aol.com
Birthdate: 3/25

CLSD@att.net
Birthdate: 12/22

Robert:

cell: 770-598-6768
elkinsga@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 10/6

706-485-3564

Sue:

cell: 678-642-8966
suedavis85@gmail.com
Birthdate: 8/5

706-485-8589

Kathy:
cell: 404-402-1307
Birthdate: 8/13

706-485-5045

706-342-3143
Marcia:

cell: 770-598-6769
Birthdate: 3/9

Daley ~ Elkins




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Fleming

Roger* & Elizabeth*
Anniversary: 3/22

1421 Oconee Heights Dr.

Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: No

Fritch

Ed* & Janie*
Anniversary: 7/31

1831 Withrow Rd.
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Glenn

William*

147 Oconee Circle
Eatonton, GA 31024

Hansen

Donna*
1020 Tal Lewis Rd

White Plains, GA 30678

Texting: No

Hardesty

Greg* & Barbara*
Anniversary: 11/7

1099 Creekwood Circle
Madison, GA 30650

Roger:
Birthdate: 8/5

Ed:

cell: 708-318-2873
edfritch@att.net
Birthdate:  6/11

cell: 706-473-2743
Birthdate: 11/23

Birthdate: 6/8

Greg:

cell: 404-771-0951
grebarllc575@bellsouth.net
Birthdate:  1/31

706-453-7846
Elizabeth:
Birthdate: 6/20

706-454-0220
Janie:

cell: 706-717-9436
janief01@att.net
Birthdate: 11/7

706-473-2743

706-467-3374

706-752-1328

Barbara:

cell: 404-769-7631
grebarllc575@bellsouth.net
Birthdate:  10/21

Fleming ~ Hardesty




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Hayden

Steven* & Linda*
Anniversary: 6/12
109 Oakwood Drive
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Heimer
David* & Margie
Anniversary: 8/9

2160 Armour Bridge Rd.

Greensboro, GA 30642
Dave Texting: Yes

Helms

Charlie* & Cindy*
Anniversary: 10/26
1180 Club Cove Dr.
Greensboro, GA 30642
Cindy Texting: Yes

Hilpipre
Raymond*

173 Jefferson Rd. NE
Eatonton, GA 31024
801 S. Gorman

Blue Earth, MN 56013
507-526-2925

Horst

Leroy* & Linda*
Anniversary: 6/24

1251 Gleneagle Dr.
Greensboro, GA 30642
Linda Texting: Yes

Steven:

cell: 515-360-5081
revshayden@gmail.com
Birthdate:  3/21

David:

cell: 706-318-9577
dheimer@plantationcable.net
Birthdate: 6/13

Charlie:

cell: 706-474-6246
cahelms@plantationcable.net
Birthdate:  8/11

cell: 507-525-4936
rihipipre@bevcomm.net
Birthdate:  10/29

Leroy:

cell: 678-315-1965
LLNH19@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 2/24

Linda:

cell: 515-360-5086
lindahayden82@gmail.com
Birthdate: 8/15

706-467-3926
Margie:

cell: 706-347-0416
mheimer@gmail.com
Birthdate:  2/20

706-454-0351

Cindy:

cell: 706-474-4788
Chelms@plantationcable.net
Birthdate: 8/9

706-485-7896

706-453-1602
Linda:

cell: 878-315-1967
work: 678-312-4239
Birthdate: 9/10

Hayden ~ Horst




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Huston

Harold* & Joyce*
Anniversary: 2/4
102 Carolyn Court
Eatonton, GA 31024

Johnson

Dale* & Dorothy
Anniversary: 9/21

1361 Bennet Springs Dr.
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: No

Johnson

Phil Johnson* & Connie Oliver
114 Meadow Court

Eatonton, GA 31024

Texting: No

Joost

Michael* & Reda*
Anniversary: 10/6
1100 Dockside Place
Greensboro, GA 30642
Reda Texting: Yes

Ketchie

Mark* & Monica*
Anniversary: 5/25

195 Lakecrest Dr NE
Milledgeville, GA 31061
Texting: No

Harold:
cell: 847-323-9504

haroldhuston@plantationcable.n
et

Birthdate:  10/18

Dale:
djohnson37@windstream.net

Phil:
phihj1940@gmail.com
Birthdate: 11/7
Michael:

cell: 843-408-7408
m.joost@gmail.com

Birthdate: 3/7
Mark:
Birthdate: 2/12

706-485-3161

Joyce:

cell: 847-323-9115
joycehuston@plantationcable.ne
t

Birthdate: 9/16
706-467-0850
Dorothy:

djohnson37@windstream.net

706-485-6119

843-628-6806
Reda:

cell: 843-503-8420
reda.joost@gmail.com

Birthdate: 7/28
Monica:
Birthdate: 6/23

Huston ~ Ketchie




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Krause

Walter* & Susan®
Anniversary: 7/15
157 Oakwood Dr.
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Kueven

Jim* & Kathie*
Anniversary: 6/11

223 River Forest Drive
Milledgeville, GA 31061
Kathie Texting: Yes

Kunz

Donald* & Pamela*
Anniversary: 9/18/99
1241 Grayson Pointe Dr
Buckhead, GA 30625

Langan

Mike* & Sandy*
Anniversary: 10/27
101 Ashland Place
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Larson

Robin* & Susan*
Anniversary: 7/7
113 Pine Circle
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Walter:

cell: 908-531-1431
wckslk@verizon.net
Birthdate:  1/29

Jim:
cell: 706-347-1413
Birthdate: 8/27

Donald:

cell: 404-906-2879
drk796@outlook.com
Birthdate: 1/6

Mike:

cell: 563-340-3345
work: 706-484-2080
MLanganCUSA@aol.com
Birthdate: 8/6

Robin:
rilarson@bellsouth.net
Birthdate: 5/24

706-485-7386
Susan:

cell: 908-531-2294
Birthdate:  10/9

Kathie:

cell: 478-457-6320
kgkueven@yahoo.com
Birthdate:  7/25

Pamela:
cell: 404-216-9660
Birthdate: 1/13

706-484-2060
Sandy:

cell: 563-340-6251
Phisociety@aol.com
Birthdate:  5/26

Susan:

cell: 770-356-4595
susanlar@bellsouth.net
Birthdate:  9/11

Krause ~ Larson




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Lipacis

Janis* & Ann Mara*
Anniversary: 6/24

103 Sweetwater Dr NE
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: No

Lockwood

Kathy*

1070 Whispering Lakes Dr.
Madison, GA 30650
Texting: No

Lucas

Joan*

1070 Henry's Hill
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Mai

Boh & Shirley*
Anniversary: 8/13

1030 Timber Ridge Rd
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: No

Martinson
Roger*

100 Haden Dr. NE
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: No

706-484-0543

Janis: Ann Mara:
amlip@plantationcable.net Birthdate: 5/1
Birthdate: 8/6

KL4ATL@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 8/17

706-467-9367

quiltqueen9patch@gmail.com
Birthdate: 6/17

706-467-9135

Bob: Shirley:
Birthdate: 11/14 rjmsam@plantationcable.net
Birthdate: 12/16

rmartinson@plantationcable.net
Birthdate:  10/13

Lipacis ~ Martinson




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Mathson

Tom* & Sandy*
Anniversary: 9/4

1020 Creekwood Place
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Matson

Kent* & Marlene*
Anniversary: 7/24
157 Southshore Rd
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

McNeil

Jim* & Lucie*
Anniversary: 12/10

1160 Whispering Lakes Tr.
Madison, GA 30650

Menke

Donald* & Pamela*
Anniversary: 3/26

1040 Granite Cove Ct
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Moore

Brant* & Louise*
Anniversary: 4/1/00
1033 Clubhouse Lane
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Tom:

cell: 317-294-0047
Thomasm710@aol.com
Birthdate:  9/12

Kent:
mimatson@comcast.net
Birthdate: 11/19

Jim:
cell: 330-766-0495
Birthdate: 5/27

Donald:
dfmenke@att.net
Birthdate: 6/12

Brant:
BJMooreNC@gmail.com
Birthdate: 7/26/50

706-453-0736
Sandy:

cell: 317-294-6261
musicah123@aol.com
Birthdate:  3/17

Marlene:
mimatson@comcast.net
Birthdate: 3/15

706-342-3877

Lucie:

cell: 330-998-1214
lucie_frobe@hotmail.com
Birthdate: 5/19

404-502-9883

Pamela:
Birthdate: 10/9

Louise:

cell: 262-957-6725
LAMOORENC@gmail.com
Birthdate: 8/31/50

Mathson ~ Moore




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Mortensen

Davis* cell: 706-254-7882

1661 Snug Harbor Dr. dkme@plantationcable.net

Greensboro, GA 30642 Birthdate: 4/25

Texting: Yes

Mulford 706-467-3513
Keith* Birthdate: 9/3

1021 Tai Lewis Rd.
White Plains, GA 30678

Texting: Yes

Neuleib 706-467-9484
Marlo* & Bonnie* Marlo: Bonnie:
Anniversary: 6/5 marlodn@hotmail.com cell: 708-347-0031
1131 Maple Ridge Way Birthdate: 9/2 work: 706-454-1998
Greensboro, GA 30642 neuleibb@gmail.com
Texting: Yes Birthdate: 11/
Noble 706-999-2248
Richard* & Kathryn* Richard: Kathryn:
Anniversary: 10/14 cell: 510-219-7246 cell: 510-333-1256
1141 Branch Creek Way NobleONE@me.com Birthdate: 7/22
Greensboro, GA 30642 Birthdate: 11/18

Texting: Yes

Oberdeck 706-923-1724
Alan* & Eileen* Alan: Eileen:

Anniversary: 6/23 Oberdecka@aol.com Birthdate: 7/5

792 S. Steel Bridge Rd. Birthdate: 2/26

Eatonton, GA 31024

Texting: No

Mortensen ~ Oberdeck



Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Pailer

Lance* & Jerry*
Anniversary: 2/13
1240 Swords Trail
Buckhead, GA 30625
Texting: Yes

Pedersen

Terry* & Margaret®
Anniversary: 8/20

1011 Creekwood Place
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Peeples

Joseph* & Robin*
Anniversary: 12/17

1431 Carriage Ridge Drive
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Petrea

Si-Si*

159 A Lakeview Dr. N.E.
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: No

Piepenbrink
Connie*

1030 Tomahawk Court
White Plains, GA 30678
Texting: No

706-343-5778

Lance: Jerry:
avalongarden13@gmail.com cell: 404-731-9417
Birthdate: 12/23 avalongarden13@gmail.com

Birthdate:  2/13

Terry: Margaret:
cell: 770-314-3596 cell: 404-295-0331
terrypeders@gmail.com margaretped@gmail.com

Birthdate:  5/12

Joseph: Robin:

cell: 816-585-7295 cell: 816-679-5086
work: 816-585-7290 Georgia.53@hotmail.com
jbpeeplesb2@gmail.com Birthdate: 7/29

Birthdate:  6/23

706-485-4469

Georgiapeddler@bellsouth.net
Birthdate:  3/28

706-467-3949
Birthdate: 6/4

Pailer ~ Piepenbrink




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Raetz

Rev. David* & Grace*
Anniversary: 9/1

408 Scuffieboro Rd
Eatonton, GA 31024

Richardson

Dr. Eddie Richardson* & Dr
Jameela Gator*

153 McGeehees Trail
Eatonton, GA 31024

Ringer

Andrew* & Alison*
Anniversary: 5/18
118 Norris LN
Eatonton, GA 31024
Andrew Texting: Yes
Max 11/21/15

Wil 8/8/17

Ringer

Dave* & Kayleen*
Anniversary: 7/2

463 Old Phoenix Rd.
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Anfisa Ruth  4/23/00

Ringer

Isaac* & Laura*
Anniversary: 8/18
178 Garrett Dr
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Rev. David:

cell: 850-556-2223
revraetz@aol.com
Birthdate: 3/25

Dr. Eddie:
cell: 706-340-7242
work: 706-484-0884

Andrew:

cell: 706-717-0961
andringer@gmail.com
Birthdate: 4/10

Dave:

cell: 706-319-4651
work: 706-453-4945
DRinger60@gmail.com
Birthdate: 9/6

Isaac:

cell: 708-816-1072
iringer2011@gmail.com
Birthdate:  12/11

Grace:
revraetz@aol.com
Birthdate: 3/3

Dr Jameela:
work: 706-484-0884

Alison:

cell: 678-858-3770
malisonringer@gmail.com
Birthdate:  12/30

Kayleen:

cell: 706-319-4546
kaymring@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 2/3

Laura:

cell: 706-830-4809
lauraringer2@gmail.com
Birthdate: 7/21

Raetz ~ Ringer




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Ringer

Joshua* & Bailey* Joshua: Bailey:

Anniversary: 5/5 cell: 706-319-7861 cell: 706-473-3759

407 West Harris St jringer@gatewoodschool.com baileyringer@gmail.com
Eatonton, GA 31024 Birthdate: 121 Birthdate:  8/31
Texting: Yes

Henry 10/14/14
Margaret 1/30/17

Roper

Gary* & Kathryn* Gary: Kathryn:
Anniversary: 6/8 cell: 478-968-7379 cell: 478-696-3535
1040 Dennis Station Rd Gary.d.roper@icloud.com Gary.d.roper@icloud.com
Eatonton, GA 31024 Birthdate:  11/11 Birthdate: 6/25
Texting: Yes

Ross 706-467-9122
Barney* & Sharon* Barney: Sharon:
Anniversary: 4/3 cell: 770-315-5418 cell: 706-377-4331
1041 Lance Way Bay rossbarney938@gmail.com Birthdate: 4/15
Greensboro, GA 30642 Birthdate:  3/30

Texting: Yes

Saner 706-467-9474
Tom* & Connie* Tom: Connie:
Anniversary: 6/12 cell: 706-319-1955 Birthdate: 2/16
1021 Falling Creek Dr TSANER@plantationcable.net

Greensboro, GA 30642 Birthdate: 5/14

Schneider 706-467-3371
Dick* & Marilyn* Dick: Marilyn:
Anniversary: 5/16 cell: 706-331-0060 rgssoft3@windstream.net
1071 Chieftain Way rgssoft2@windstream.net Birthdate: 8/8
White Plains, GA 30678 Birthdate:  1/30

Dick Texting: Yes

Ringer ~ Schneider



Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Schornhorst
Noel*

107 Kathryn Court
Eatonton, GA 31024

Schornhorst
Ron* & Karen*
Anniversary: 6/7

107 Kathryn Ct.
Eatonton, GA 31024
Ron Texting: Yes

Seglund

John* & Janie*
Anniversary: 6/26

1151 Summerwind Drive
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

‘Smolinski

Barbara*®
1031 Lakeshore Trail
Greensboro, GA 30642

Sollenberger
Harold™

1461 Oconee Heights Drive

Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

4105 Naubinway Road
Okemos, Ml 48864
517-349-1862

cell: 843-304-6885
nschornhorst@hotmail.com
Birthdate:  10/25

Ron:
ronsamwise1946@gmail.com
Birthdate: 12/3

John:
Birthdate: 5/10

cell: 706-347-2535
Smolinski.barbara@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 10/7

cell: 404-660-7817
hsolly@msu.edu
Birthdate: 11/15

Karen:
Birthdate:

6/24

706-467-9256

Janie:

jgseglund@gmail.com

Birthdate:

12117

Schornhorst ~ Sollenberger




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Sponsler
Suzanne*

1251 Summer Hollow
Greensboro, GA 30642

Stallings

Kathleen*

1411 Indian Woods Drive
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: Yes

Stokes

cell: 917-548-4863
shs500@me.com
Birthdate:  3/10

cell: 706-347-0414
kathstallings@gmail.com
Birthdate: 2/25

Bill Stokes* & Amy Orr-Stokes* Bill:

Anniversary: 12/1
185 Reynolds Drive
Eatonton, GA 31024
Texting: Yes

Tober

Bruce* & Mary*
Anniversary: 9/14
123 Martin Oaks Blvd
Eatonton, GA 31024

Uehlin

Tom* & Peggy*
Anniversary: 6/22

1071 Kimbrough Hill Drive
Greensboro, GA 30642
Peggy Texting: Yes

cell: 404-444-5963
StokesBill5@aol.com
Birthdate:  1/21

Bruce:
Birthdate: 4/10

Tom:

cell: 706-201-5496
uehlin@plantationcable.net
Birthdate: 11/24

Amy:
amymorr@earthlink.net
Birthdate: 4/8

706-485-2752
Mary:
Birthdate: 6/3

Peggy:

cell: 706-347-0134
puehlin@plantationcable.net
Birthdate: 8/10

Sponsler ~ Uehlin




Lake Oconee Lutheran Church

Whitten

Frank* & Joan*
Anniversary: 7/4
109 Misty Way
Eatonton, GA 31024

Wiker

Steve* & Tonda*
Anniversary: 6/13

1001 Creekwood Place
Greensboro, GA 30642
Texting: No

Frank:

cell: 706-224-2634
oldhd74@yahoo.com
Birthdate: 7/9

Steve:

cell: 803-707-4286
swiker@wikernet.com
Birthdate: 9/25

Joan:
Birthdate: 2/10

Tonda:
cell: 803-707-4916
Birthdate: 9/15

Whitten ~ Wiker




